
Please choose one option for each question then click 'Test Result' to obtain your on-line result and level  

 

1.  

 

A . Always he arrives at 2:30 

B . He arrives at always 2:30 

C . He always arrives at 2:30 

D . He always at 2:30 arrives 

 

2.  

 

A . What’s like Paris? 

B . How’s Paris? 

C . What’s Paris like? 

D . How Paris is? 

 

3. I have Flamenco classes ……  

 

A . on Saturday afternoons 

B . in Saturday afternoons 

C . at Saturday afternoons 

D . by Saturday afternoons 

 

4. I wanted an orange car, but they only had .....  

 

A . a one red 

B . one red 

C . a red one. 

D . a red. 

 



5. Every year,he goes to the coast for his holidays ....  

 

A . in train 

B . on train 

C . by train 

D . with train 

 

6. Which pen do you want?  

 

A . A one blue 

B . One blue 

C .  

D . The blue one. 

 

7. They …….. time for lunch  

 

A . hadn’t 

B . didn't have 

C . didn’t have got 

D . had not 

 

8.  

 

A . Pass the salt to Tom 

B . Pass the Tom a salt. 

C . Pass the salt at Tom 

D . Pass to Tom the salt. 

 

9.  

 



A . Arrives Philip late never. 

B . Late,Philip never arrives 

C . Philip arrives late never 

D . Philip never arrives late. 

 

10. I'm going out .......some cigarettes  

 

A . to buying 

B . for buying 

C . to buy 

D . for to buy 

 

11. Suddenly, we heard a loud noise, but outside, there ........there!  

 

A . was nobody 

B . is anybody 

C . wasn't nobody 

D . was somebody 

 

12. He goes to work.....  

 

A . by taxi 

B . on taxi 

C . with taxi 

D . in taxi 

 

13.  

 

A . Always he wakes up at 9:00 

B . He wakes up at always 9:00 



C . He always wakes up at 9:00 

D . He wakes always up at 9:00 

 

14.  

 

A . Where playing Manchester United? 

B . Where is playing Manchester United? 

C . Where is Manchester United playing? 

D . Where playing is Manchester United? 

 

15. I have class ……  

 

A . on Mondays  

B . in Mondays  

C . at Mondays  

D . by Mondays  

 

16.  

 

A . Give the Joan money 

B . Give the money to Joan. 

C . Give to Joan the money. 

D . Give the money at Joan 

 

17. The room was empty. There ..... there.  

 

A . wasn’t nobody 

B . was anybody 

C . was nobody 

D . was somebody 



 

18. I haven’t seen your cousin .....over a year ago.  

 

A . since 

B . ______ 

C . for 

D . during 

 

19. We're really looking forward ..... on holiday.  

 

A . to go 

B . going 

C . go 

D . to going 

 

20. Have you finished the shopping ..… ?  

 

A . already 

B . still 

C . now 

D . yet 

 

21. If I lived in the mountains, I …….. a dog.  

 

A . will buy 

B . have bought 

C . would buy 

D . would have bought 

 

22. They weren’t happy about the new cat, and frankly, nor .... I.  



 

A . weren’t 

B . wasn't 

C . were  

D . was  

 

23. On a windy morning, I arrived ....Chicago Airport.  

 

A . in 

B . on 

C . at 

D . by 

 

24. That can't be Albert! I.............  

 

A . have just seen him 

B . am just seen him. 

C . just see him. 

D . am just seen him. 

 

25. You live upstairs from me,..........  

 

A . do you? 

B . are you? 

C . don't you? 

D . didn’t you? 

 

26. Micheal ....for the Bank since last year.  

 

A . did work 



B . has worked 

C . does work 

D . works 

 

27. If I didn't have to work, I …….. the beach.  

 

A . will move to 

B . have moved to  

C . would move to 

D . would have moved to 

 

28. My friends asked me to go to the cinema, But I said that I …the movie.  

 

A . had already been 

B . had already saw 

C . had already seen 

D . already saw 

 

29. I haven’t had lunch with my mother ..... a year ago.  

 

A . since 

B . ______ 

C . for 

D . during 

 

30. Don’t start .....  

 

A . to shouting! 

B . shouting!  

C . shout! 



D . in shouting! 

 

31. Haven't you seen that film ......... ?  

 

A . already 

B . still 

C . now 

D . yet 

 

32. If I won the lottery, I …….. a house in the country.  

 

A . will buy 

B . have bought 

C . would buy 

D . would have bought 

 

33. Have you sent that fax to Mr. Smyth? Yes, I’ve …..done that.  

 

A . still 

B . already 

C . yet 

D . now 

 

34. I went to the cinema in the afternoon, before that I ……. lunch.  

 

A . had already got 

B . had already had 

C . have already had 

D . already had 

 



35. ..... is it from Dublin to Barcelona?  

 

A . How far 

B . How long 

C . How much distance 

D . How many 

 

36. If you are in Madrid, you can come and visit me ..... you like.  

 

A . whenever 

B . soon 

C . always 

D . whatever 

 

37. His wedding is the ….. of my problems! What about my car bills? .  

 

A . fewer 

B . less 

C . last 

D . least 

 

38. I wouldn’t mind .....the baby tonight.  

 

A . to look after 

B . look after 

C . looking after 

D . to looking after 

. “That’s very kind of you!” 

 

39. "Those shopping bags look really heavy. ......carry one for you?''  



 

A . Will I 

B . Do I have 

C . Shall I 

D . Do I  

 

40. Don’t forget ..... the rubbish.  

 

A . to put out 

B . putting out 

C . to putting out 

D . put out  

 

41. Where have I done with my wallet? I don't remember.......it anywhere last night.  

 

A . to see 

B . saw 

C . did see 

D . seeing 

 

42. I thought you .....  

 

A . will going to help me. 

B . were going to help me. 

C . go to help me. 

D . have go to help me. 

 

43. We ..... better study more if we want to pass the exam  

 

A . would 



B . should 

C . had 

D . ought 

 

44. That's the woman ..... I saw stealing the handbag!  

 

A . whom 

B . _____ 

C . what 

D . whose 

 

45. "I'm just going out for an ice cream - .............get one for you too?'' “That would be nice of you!”  

 

A . Do I 

B . Shall I  

C . Will I 

D . Do I have 

 

46. I thought you .....  

 

A . were going to have lunch with us. 

B . go to have lunch with us 

C . will to have lunch with us. 

D . have gone to have lunch with us. 

 

47. I can't say for sure, but I think she......back to Mexico.  

 

A . may gone 

B . might gone 

C . should to go 



D . may have gone 

 

48. This is the cat ..... I saw.  

 

A . whom 

B . _____ 

C . what 

D . who  

 

49. I wouldn’t mind ..... tonight.  

 

A . to go out 

B . go out 

C . going out 

D . to going out 

 

50. Where have you put my keys? I clearly remember ..... them on the table last night.  

 

A . to leave 

B . left 

C . did leave 

D . leaving 

 

51. We ..... better hurry up or we’ll be late.  

 

A . would 

B . should 

C . had 

D . ought 

 



52. It was really difficult, but eventually he ..... get tickets for the match  

 

A . was able to 

B . can 

C . could 

D . would can 

 

53.  

 

A . The brown fox quick jumped over the dog lazy. 

B . The brown quick fox jumped over the lazy dog. 

C . The fox quick and brown jumped over the lazy dog. 

D . The quick brown fox jumped over the lazy dog.  

 

54. He was spending money …….. rich !  

 

A . as if 

B . as if he were 

C . like 

D . as 

 

55. It's a pity you didn't come to the Exhibition. You .... It.  

 

A . would like 

B . had liked 

C . would have liked 

D . will like 

 

56. I think the joke........very funny, because you're laughing a lot.  

 



A . should have been 

B . must have been 

C . was to be 

D . should be 

 

57. If I ....... going to enter the competition, I would have done by now.  

 

A . am 

B . were 

C . would be 

D . would been 

 

58.  

 

A . Ask the doctor when you will be able to travel. 

B . Ask the doctor when will you be able to travel. 

C . Ask the doctor you will be able to travel when. 

D . Ask the doctor when able to travel you will be. 

 

59. David walked by us ....... he didn't know us!  

 

A . like 

B . as if he were 

C . as if 

D . as 

 

60. My mother was expecting me on Friday, but.... I was arriving on Thursday  

 

A . little did she know 

B . little known 



C . little he knew 

D . little knowing 

 

61. What a shame you didn't meet James. You ...........him.  

 

A . would like 

B . had liked 

C . would have liked 

D . will like 

 

62. It would be lovely to go to Japan, but.................thinking we can  

 

A . There is no use 

B . It is no point 

C . It is no use  

D . It is usefulness 

 

63. Let’s go for a walk in the mountains, ……  

 

A . don’t we? 

B . let us? 

C . shall we? 

D . will we? 

 

64. She worked hard yesterday and ..... type all the letters.  

 

A . was able to 

B . can 

C . could 

D . would can 



 

65. If I ..... you, I’d take the risk.  

 

A . am 

B . have been 

C . were 

D . would be 

 

66.  

 

A . Ask her when will be ready the food. 

B . Ask her when will be the food ready. 

C . Ask her when the food will be ready. 

D . Ask her when will the food ready be. 

 

67. ….. but I realised what he had done  

 

A . Little did he know 

B . Little known 

C . Little he knew 

D . Little knowing 

 

68. ….. waiting any longer. They are clearly not coming.  

 

A . There is no use 

B . It is no point 

C . It is no use  

D . It is usefulness  

  

  



  

1-c 
2-c 
3-a 
4-c 
5-c 
6-a 
8-a 
9-d 

10-c 
11-a 
12-a 
13-c 
14-c 
15-a 
16-b 
17-c 
18-a 
19-d 
20-d 
21-c 
22-d 
23-c 
24-a 
25-c 
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27-c 
28-c 
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30-b 
31-d 
32-c 
33-b 
34-b 
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36-a 
37-d 
38-c 
39-c 
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42-b 
43-c 
44-b 
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46-a 
47-d 
48-b 
49-c 
50-d 
51-c 
52-a 
53-d 
54-b 
55-c 
56-b 
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59-c 



60-a 
61-c 
62-c 
63-c 
64-a 
65-c 

66-c  

  


